

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27891/2008

ROHITKUMAR GANPATRAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUBAINARANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondent No.2 appears and filed counter affidavit. Await appearance of the other respondents. The service position of all the respondents may be clarified in the Office Report.

List the matter on 18-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar