

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27891/2008

ROHITKUMAR GANPATRAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUBAINARANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete.

Even though it is stated last time that respondent No.2 has filed  
counter affidavit but no counter affidavit is seen filed.

The respondents to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any,  
as a last chance, except respondent No.18 who has already filed vakalatnama.

List the matter on 1-10-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

va